

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0	596 Version: 1	Name:	Amendment No. 1, Services Agreem - Design For Equity LLC - Office of E	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed)
File created:	3/7/2023 4/12/2023		In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:			Final action:	4/12/2023	
Enactment date:	4/12/	/2023	Enactment #:	23-0612	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Design For Equity, LLC, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 1 to 1 and group professional development and coaching with Network 4 principals from 7 schools integrating antiracist leadership practices with their SPSA and Community School planning process with families: Lockwood, Fruitvale, Franklin, La Escuelita, Markham, plus 2 additional to be confirmed, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, for the unchanged period of October 03, 2022 through May 26, 2023, in the additional amount of \$73,000.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from \$23,000.00 to \$96,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 23-0596 Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Design For Equity LLC - Office of Equity				
Contact:	Raqu	uel.Jimenez@ousd.org			
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Design For Equity, LLC, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 1 to 1 and group professional development and coaching with Network 4 principals from 7 schools integrating antiracist leadership practices with their SPSA and Community School planning process with families: Lockwood, Fruitvale, Franklin, La Escuelita, Markham, plus 2 additional to be confirmed, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, for the unchanged period of October 03, 2022 through May 26, 2023, in the additional amount of \$73,000.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from \$23,000.00 to \$96,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.